# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jen-Peter Hauschild	06/01/2010
Eric Wapelhorst	06/02/2010
Jorg Muller	05/28/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bayer Technology Services GmbH	
Street Address:	51368 Leverkusen	
City:	Leverkusen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	51368	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12865997

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)808-0844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-808-0700 Phone: Email: dyang@nmmlaw.com Correspondent Name: Christa Hildebrand

Address Line 1: Norris McLaughlin & Marcus, P.A. Address Line 2: 875 Third Avenue, 8th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 100717-806

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christa Hildebrand

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024784 FRAME: 0853

# **Assignment**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

## I/We

- 1. Dipl.-Ing. Jan-Peter HAUSCHILD, Gabriele-Münter-Str. 4a, 28816 Stuhr, DE
- 2. Dipl.-Ing. Eric WAPELHORST, Lehrer-Lämpel-Weg 32, 28329 Bremen, DE
- 3. Prof. Dr.-Ing. Jörg MÜLLER, Schwarzenbergstraße 10 (G), 21073 Hamburg, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER TECHNOLOGY SERVICES GMBH a corporation of DE, located at 51368 LEVERKUSEN, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

## MICRO-FIXTURE

Filed:

2009-02-17 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2009/001088

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:
1.6.2000	1. JA Ulans Sook
2.6.2010	2. Cin Wall
28.05.2010	3. Jag A

PATENT REEL: 024784 FRAME: 0854

RECORDED: 08/04/2010